and (b) Provisional ACUITE AA (CE) 
with stable outlook by Acuité Ratings & Research Limited for an amount 
up to INR 2000,06,00,000 (Indian Rupees Two Thousand Crores and Six 
Lakhs only) vide its rating letter dated 30 November 2024. 

12.  Base Issue Size Up to INR 500,01,00,000 (Indian Rupees Five Hundred Crores and One 
Lakh only) 

13.  Aggregate Issue size Up to INR 1999,97,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred 
Ninety Nine Crores and Ninety Seven Lakhs only) 

14.  Minimum Subscription Not applicable 

15.  Option to retain 
oversubscription (Amount) 

Green shoe option to retain over-subscription up to INR 1499,96,00,000

[...]

wherein the interest period (start date to end date) includes February 29, 
interest shall be computed on 366 days-a-year basis. 

26.  Tenure and Tenor of this 
issuance of Debentures  

Approximately 4 – 10 years under 7 different STRPPs/sub-series as below: 

On considering the issue for an amount up to INR 500,01,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees Five Hundred Crores and One Lakh only), with a green-shoe option 
to retain oversubscription of up to INR 1499,96,00,000 (Indian Rupees One 
Thousad Four Hundred Ninety Nine Crores and Ninety Six Lakhs only), 
such that the aggregate issue size of the Debentures does not exceed an